

27.03.2025

jb.
jdt.
23

**C.R.R. 128 of 2025
(CRAN 1 of 2025)**

Re: Anindita Banerjee @ Anindita Banerjee Roy & Anr.

Ms. Shyanti Podder

... For the Petitioners

Mr. Ananda Basu

Mr. Debarshi Brahma

Mr. Subarna Bank

... For the Opposite Party no. 2

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 20th May, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of May, 2025.

CRAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)