

10.07.2025
Court No.28
Item No.247
tbsr

CRR 128 of 2025
CRAN 3 of 2025

In the matter of: Anindita Banerjee & Anr.

....Petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sayanti Poddar

....for the petitioners

Mr. Ananda Basu

Mr. Sabir Ahmed

Mr. Debarshi Brahma

Mr. A. Ahmed

Mr. Pratik Dutta

Mr. S. Bank

...for the o.p.2

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'Contested Application' five weeks hence.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue for a period of seven weeks.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension or modification or vacating of the interim order upon notice to other side.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

CRAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)