

AD 513
September 11, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

CRR 128 of 2025
CRAN 4 of 2025

In the matter of:
Anindita Banerjee alias Anindita Banerjee Roy and another
... petitioners

Ms. Sayanti Poddar
... for the petitioners

Mr. Ananda Basu
Mr. Debarshi Brahma
Mr. Pratik Dutta
Mr. Subarna Bank
... for the OP No.2

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter under the heading "Contested Application" one week after the ensuing puja vacation.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till three weeks after the ensuing puja vacation.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)